
 

 

RESOLUTION No. _______ (N.C.S.) 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING APPROPRIATION OF $1.4 MILLION FROM CIP 

9218 TO CIP 9117 FOR EXTRA WORK AND INCREASE IN QUANTITIES; AND 

AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE AND ISSUE THE 

NECESSARY CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS TO CLOSE OUT THE SANBORN 

ROAD/US HWY 101/ELVEE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, CIP 9117 

 

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2015, City Council awarded the Sanborn Road/HWY US 

101/Elvee Drive Improvements to Granite Rock Company in the amount of $5,399,130; and 

 

WHEREAS, the project is now substantially complete; and 

 

WHEREAS, the proposed cost of the project has increased due to unforeseen delays, 

increased quantities, and additional work not in the original contract but necessary to complete 

the project; and 

 

WHEREAS, CIP 9117 currently has insufficient funds to pay the contractor for work 

completed and invoices now due; and 

 

WHEREAS, expeditious payment to the contractor will avoid further costs to the City 

due to interest payment of the invoiced work.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL  

that $1.4 million in Measure X Bond proceeds from CIP 9218 be appropriated to CIP 9117 to 

fund the Extra Work and additional increases in quantities from the original proposal; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to approve 

and issue the necessary Contract Change Orders to close out this project. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of January 2020 by the following vote: 

 

AYES: 

 

NOES: 

 

ABSENT: 

 

ABSTAIN: 

APPROVED: 

 

_________________________________ 

      Joe Gunter, Mayor 



 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

J:\p\9117-SanbornHWY101\OFFICE\Word\Reports\APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS AND CCOS\RESOLUTION FINAL.docx 


