CITY OF SALINAS
ENGINEERING/TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. _11
Date: __April 23, 2018 Vendor No.: 473 P.O. No.. 2016-00001103
Vendor/Contractor: GRANITE ROCK COMPANY. Project No. 9117

Project Title: SANBORN ROAD / ELVEE DRIVE / ROUTE 101 IMPROVEMENTS

The changes described and noted herein are hereby authorized. The signed original of this order is on file at the office of
the City Engineer.

Change requested by: CITY ENGINEER

1. Reason for Change:

Contractor is requesting compensation for loss of labor and equipment, when workers had to close construction
site for project shutdowns and set up construction site when project resumed work. There were a total of 5 shut
downs for this project:

2. Description of Change:
AGREED PRICE:

There were several construction shutdowns and restarts during the course of the project from April 2016 to April
2018. The impediments causing the stops and restarts included design change for the soil consolidation method,
redesign and feasibility study for the retention of fill material adjacent to ditch embankment ; bird nesting delays;
fish and wildlife suspension of project from November 20™ to April 1% in 2017 and 2018 for work in the dich area
and within the 50 year flood plain; and road staking delay. May 2016 shutdown due to Bird Nesting; August 2016
shutdown due to redesign and feasibility study on soil consolidation process adjacent to ditch; May 2017
shutdown requested by Fish and Wildlife; June 2017 shutdown due to staking not ready for road widening; and
November 2017 shut down of bridge work due to the fish and wildlife permit. There was a total of 6 restaris on
this project that occurred after the impediments were resolved. The total cost for compensation is $61,407 67.
Additionally, there were SWPPP BMP needing replacement due to the delay on this project at a cost of
$2,382.85. The total compensation being requested is $63,790.52, to include all mark-ups and impacis.

The following are cost adjustments made to the contract:

TOTAL INCREASE $63,790.52
3. Change in Contract Cost:
Contract Bid Award $ 5,399,130.00
Costs from Previous Change Orders $ 531,675.70
increase from this Change Order S 63,790.52
New Contract Cost $ 5,994,596.22
FOR CITY USE ONLY

COST CODES 5800.50-9117-66.4000 $ 63,790.52

il W sk ke b AR i i e




Change Order Na,_11

Date: _April 23, 2019 Vendor No..__473 P.0. No.: 2016-00001103
Vendor/Contractor: GRANITE ROCK COMPANY. Project No___ 9117

Project Title: SANBORN ROAD / ELVEE DRIVE / ROUTE 101 IMPROVEMENTS

Time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Time Deferred (0) working Days

" Submitted by: 7/UJ’J pate F-2% -/ 7

Cohstruction Inspector

Approval Reéommended: NA Date

Approval Recommended; - . Date q'“ 23— LC‘

f Senior Civil Engineer
Approved: / — /OL’L/( Date b{ /25 - |C1
/ ity Exdyineer

C:‘r‘. / b LT S
APPI'OVBCI? I'/"/".'7'-/ .J'a?y/ Date / b /r'/ (/

PuMorks Director

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this
proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all material, except as may otherwise be noted above,
and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices
shown above.

Accepted, Date APR m Contractor 6 R A rTE ROC' K

K.PHILIPOV T oA
me e WNREA WAANAGER
AP AT B e ahed R A 17__ Senbom-Ebva’Changs OrdarsiSanbotn-Elvea - GO 174 abor cost escalation,doc

2



LOST LA BOR: - ..

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT - cAude Dy

Contract 9114 Change Order 502
Blitng Numbsr 700
Report Dets 10/18/2018
Forform Dt 4/11/2018

o Lebor Charges
RT Hrs OTHrs _Subs Units RTRats  OTRate  SubsRate Extended | RT Labor 1,335.12
8.00 50 67.380 86.370 58231 | sc  12.00% 160.21
4.00 0.50 48.780 64.030 231.06 | OT Labor 222 12
8.00 1.50 74620 97.940 743.87 | sc  1200% 26,65
Sutriotsl Labor 1,744.10
RTHs  OTHm RTRsis  OTRsts OelayFactor Extonded | Suneistence 0.00
800  1.00 22760 19.350 20143 | s Expanese 0.00
LDRRT DEER 27226 C2 800 0.0 82.180 _ 72.320 89361 wy 3s00%  g1044
Labor Total T 2,354.54

Eguipment Charges
Subiokei 885.04
Wy 16.00% 13428
Equipmant Tols! 1,020.30

daterini Charges
Activity Total 3,383.84
Work Total 3,383.84
Bill Sublotal 3,383.84

For OwnerfResident Engineer's Use Only Acgegied:
of L= Date =

Contracior: Dets: Bl Total u.uou.g
L s




OF Salinag - ——
naaw..nk 5442 - Sanbor Rd/Eivee Dr/Hwy 10 . i vy
ok Peromed By Granile Rook Coempany 2o
Deacription of Work: Anglysis _””..asu”‘ g@. EMO‘.—M
Labor Charges Labor Charges
- ClD  _  Empioyes Neme i RIHn__ OTHa Subsumts _ RTRws \OTRals  Subs Rae Extendec | RT Labor 855.16
1 OF OE2 NE Amold 4.00 68.870 /T 548 | sc 1200 14.62
{2 | BRLB3 F Huato Moya - 760 | = I
LB M 8.00 49.760 - 398.08 | OT Levor 0.00
\% OE SUP DG Phummer ) 400 0400 g - 28160
l]lg—lllnlllllllllllllllllll.. —— —— |.|I|I||-I|I,I||||.|1 R ”.llll."ﬂlllh.l‘m — 8@ w
mE. i Claag Make Akoded Al A2 RT Hrs Hr Rats Raste Dwisy Facior ml!o.u_n_&l.!n..
501 17593 TRUCK T&TT 0006 800 8.260 - 146.08 | oo & s
TR 18323 T TRUCKTATT 0006 _8.00 8280 14608 | g, -
LTaTT o : 2. - i RO w woox 37443
| Lebor Tote 144421
. Eoupment Chases

______I:n.__ 780 ._:nu
h E————— )
- __| B Subort
maa!s;icln_& Accapted:
Dzl_i- Dgrg Deto of Action: Customas: Deta: — h - : i
{_JRoscominel [ |Retmed for Comaction | Dats Recotred: _ ity Dete ' BE Yo+ 1,780.19
NTS Universal 81l Ferm - sﬂﬁl_ﬂu




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

City Of Salinas Coret: 9114 Ghange Order |ﬂ
Contiactordoi 5442 - Senbom Ra/Elves DriHwy 101 Biling Number
Work Priomed By: Grranite Rock Company Rapart Dot ._e._mao._a
Descifption of Work: Analyais - Perform Dele /2712018
Labor Charges o Labor Charges
Can D Emplayee Neme RTHs 4 Extended 2,490.04
w1 OF OE2 NE Amold - 8.00 1
L2 OE SUP1 FW Eubanks Il v 8.00 ¥ 4
s OF OE3 DE Mecshste [l 8.00 4
= LSR gap) & Overes : 290
ws C A Romo v 8.00
Equipment Charges
| Equipment 1D Ciaws Make Model A2 RT M
Bn 15588 TRUCK T&TT 00-08 8.00
&2 18167 TRUCK T&TT 00-08 8.00
82 17815 LDRRT DEER 2405 8.00
B0 16497 HCECL CAT 0320R C1 8.00
Activity Total §,848.70
Work Totsl §,643.70
A = — . 5 Suviot 5,848
T 1!.? sl Engineer's Use Only ||||i R = o
Dz!! Dgl!..i Dets of Action: Camtomer; Dais:
D_g-l D_tr-_.l-ﬂoﬁ_-ﬂa. Dats Receivec: Cantracior: Deter BA Total “.gﬁ.g
’ 1

§5J

NTS Univorsal Bill Form



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

Deseription of Worke Analysis ==
Labor Charges

CrRD Empioyee Namo ATH® _ OTHy Swelnis RTRso  OTRsto  SubsReto Extondoed
i OE 0E2 NEAmold - v 8.00 71.570 S72.56

w2 OF stpq F¥ Bubanks ) 1.00 94.435 94.44
L3 OEAP APPR { RAHamison _.- 8.00 50.380 403.04
¢ OF OE3 DE Macshste il 8.00 70.080 580.72
s LBR GRP3 EOlivares .- 8.00 51260 410.08
s LBR GRP3 JA Rocha 8.00 51.510 412.08
w CM A Romo 8.00 57210 457.88 |
Equipment Charges

Egquipment 1D Cless  Make  Modal At A2 RTH®  OTHm RT Rste OT Rate Deiay Factor Extanded
£t 15688 TRUCK T&TT 00-08 8.00 18.260 146.08

City Of Salinas Contrect 9994 Change Order
ConbiactarJot 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Eives Dr/Hwy 101 Bling Number
Work Pertormed 8: Granite Rock Company Rusiot Eate

E2 18167 TRUCK T&TT  00-06 8.00 18.260 148.08
E03 18096 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 8.00 22.780 182.08
B4 168380 LDRRT DEER 2722G Cc2 8.00 82.180 657.44

E0s 15800 TRACC DEER 65481 R3 8.00 80.440 723.52

For Ownec/Residant Engineer's Use Only
_Uz!.l Diﬂl!tﬁl Dads of Action:

¥

DE Dgi Date Received:

¥

NTS Univeraal Bl Ferm



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

City Of Salinas Comvect 9114 Change Order 502
Contactor kb 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Eivee Dr/Hwy 101 Biing Numbar 74.0
Work Perormed 8y Granite Rock Company Report Date 10/18/2018
Deacription of Wori: Analysis Parform Daie S5/08/2017
B e e —————— ——————————————— = —
Labor Charges : . Leber Ghamges
Craft (D Employee Neme RTHm _ OTHw SusUnis RTRmMo _ OTRsts  SubsRals  Exended | RTLsber 2,863.20
i LBR LBLD2 JA Rocha i 8.00 1.00 51810 66.155 47824 | s¢  11.00% 202.95
L2 OE OE2 NEAmold - 00 71.570 572.56 | OT Labor 243.50
s OE SUP1 JE Martin . 8.00 73.100 584.80 | s¢  11.00% 28.78
ws OE OE28 TAKachel - 00 1.00 73.100 94.435 679.24 | guntomi Labor 3,228.44
ws CM P Remo 8.00 1.00 63.620 82900 58186 | supeitence 0.00
Equipment Charges Other Expenees 0.00
Eguipment ID Class Makn Model A2 RT Hrs OT His RT Rate OT Rate Delay Factor Exended | gy $500% . E
e 160068 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 8.00 1.00 20200 17.040 L1 T " 4,385.60
€0z 15588 TRUCK T&TT 00-06 8.00 18.340 130.72
E2 15900 TRACC DEER 5491 R3 8.00 80.760 646.08 Equipment Charges
€ 17580 TRUCK T&TT  00-06 8.00 16,340 130.72 | Sublotsi 1.410.68
505 17147 TRUCK T&TT _ 00-06 800  1.00 16.340  13.730 14445 | W 16.00% 211.80
€% 17838 TRUCK T&TT  06-12 8.00  1.00 20280  17.040 170,36 | Eadsment Toul 1,922.29
Materia) Charges
Acthly Teta! . 8977.88
Work Totsl 8,977.98
. B4 Sublotal 5,877.98
For OwnerResident Englnesr's Use Oniy Acceplec: .
Dz!l _H_..!!la.?sla Dade of Action: Cutoan: Dada:
[[Resutmtssd [ Retummed for Comaction | Dete Racaivest: fo— o BS Total 5,977.98

4 Gl
“NTS Univoros! BTE Form Togo T -



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

City Of Salinas Contract: 9114 Change Order 502
Contractor Job: 5442 - Sanborn Rd/Elvee Dr/Hwy 101 Cost Code: 940009 Billing Number 193.0
Work Performed By: Granite Rock Company Report Date 4/08/2019
Description of Work: Dug Down 6" By Surcharge Area From RW 1 To RW 2 Perform Date 5/15/2017
Labor Charges - o - - - Labor Charges
CraftlLevel Employee Name RTHrs  OTHrs SubsUnits RTRate  OTRate  Subs Rate Extended | RT Labor 1,493.76
i OE OE2B NE Arnold 8.00 1.00 71.570 92.140 664.70 | sC 11.00% 164.31
1 L2 OE SUP2 P Romo 8.00 1.00 63.640 82.930 592.05 | OT Labor 241.23
| 105 LBR LBLD2 JA Rocha 8.00 1.00 51.510 66.155 478.24 | sc 11.00% 26.54
Equipment Charges | Subtotal Labor 1,925.84
Equipment ID Class Make Model Al AZ RT Hrs OT Hrs RT Rate OT Rate Delay Factor Extended | gypsistence 0.00
E01 15588 TRUCK T&TT 00-06 8.00 1.00 16.340 13.726 144.45 | Other Expenses 0.00
E0z 17838 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 8.00 1.00 20.290 17.044 179.36 | 35.00% 674.04
E03 17495 HCECL CAT  0320R 8.00 101.140 809.12 LB erTo 2,599.88
E04 16096 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 8.00 1.00 20.290 17.044 179.36
E05 16352 LDRRT DEER 2508J c2 8.00 61.120 488.96 Equipment Charges
Subtotal 1,801.25
MU 15.00% 270.19
Eguipment Total N.Q.N‘_ 44
_ Material Charges
N
_m
Activity Total 4,671.32
Work Total 4,671.32
Bill Subtotal 4,671.32
For Owner/Resident Engineer's Use Only m Accepted:
H_ New Bill D Approved for Payment Date of Action: Customer: : Date: _. |
|M Resubmittal H Returned for Correction | Date Received: T — Date: Bill Total 4 _A._mﬂ‘__ .32
NTS Universal Bill Form Fage 1 W eWDIllS. com




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT
City Of Salinas

Contract 8914 Changa Osder
ContactorJob: 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Elvee Dr/liwy 101 Biling Nurnber
Wosk Peiormed 8y Granite Rook Company Report Dste
Desariplion of Wor: Analysis . Perform Date
E"HHHII’]II"|| ——— e
Laber Charges Leber Clzrges
€D Emglgyes Koo RiWs _OTHm SubsUnih RTRsle  OFRate  SuboReb Extendsd | RT Laber
w1 OF OE2 NEAmold - 8.00 1.00 71570 92.140 664.70 | sc  11.00%
w2 OE OE2B TAKachel -~ 800 1.00 73.100 94.435 679.24 | oviater
uws OF SUP1Y JE Martin 8.00 73.100 58480 | sc  11.00%
4 LBR JARocha 8.00 1.00 51510 88.185 478.24 | gubsoeal L gbos
s CM PRomo ¥ 8.00 1.00 63540 82,930 $92.05 | sunsigtence
= g H;
Equipment Charges Other Expensss
| Eguioment [D Ciass  Muhe - hodel Al A2 RiHs  OThHn RTRale  OTRate Delay Facior Edended | sy 35.00% 118812
B 17147 TRUCK T&TT 0006 8.00 1.00 16.340  13.730 14448 | s
E2 17680 TRUCK T&TT 00-08 8.00 16.340 130.72 d
=5 18006 TRUCKT&TT 08-12 8.00 1.00 20.280  17.040 179.38 Squlpmont Cherges
B4 15688 TRUCK T&TT  00-08 800 1.00 18.340 13.730 144.45 | Sublowl .
E0s 16380 LDRRT DEER 27226 C2 8.00 74.100 502.60 | MU 15.00%
=e 18480 VACDB D-W _ FX80-5 8.00 33.110 264.88 | Evipmant Totel
Rateris! Charpos
| Achey
[
Work Total
. = gt
For OwnerfResident Engineer's Use Onfy | Acospted: g o
Dz!l Diﬂi Dade of Action: Cumiomar: Duta:
Condracter: Datw: Bl Ty
Poge 1




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT
Clty Of Salinas

Cownt 9114 Grangs Order 502 |
Centrector Job: 9442 - Sanbom Rd/Elvee Dr/Hwy 101 i Biting Number ) 770
Work Pertumed By: Granite Rock Company Repsrt Dato 10/18/2018
Doeiption of Wedic Anafyels Parform Date 8102/2017
—_— — — — ———eee
Labor Charges Labor Charges
Il cep Employee Namo . RTHs _ OTHm SubsUnis  RTReis  OTRste  SubsRaie Extended | RT Labar 2,078.56
1 OF OE2 NEAmold + 8.00 1.00 71570 52,140 88470 | sc  11.00% 228.64
L2 OF OE28 TAKachel v 8.00 1.00 73.100 04435 679.24 | oTLebor 335.67
w [BR JA Rocha 8.00 1.00 51510 68.155 47824 | s 1100% 38.82
4 CM PRomo 8.00 1.00 63.640 82.930 592.05 | pigotel Laber 2,679.79
Equipment Charges " Subtstency 0.00
L Sovibment D Class _Mahe  Model A2 RTHs _ OTHe RTRsts _ OTRsle Delsy Factor Exdended | omer Bpenses 0.00
Bl 15588 TRUCK T&TT _ 00-06 800  1.00 16.340  13.730 14445 wy  ssoon  ga7en
€l 17447 TRUCK TE&TT 0008 8.00 1.00 16.940 13.730 144,45 Laber Totl 3,817.72
E03 17838 TRUCK T&TT 0812 8.00 1.00 20.280 17.040 179.36
B4 18360 LDRRT DEER 27226 G2 8.00 74.100 582 80 Equipmant Cherges
05 18480 VACDB D-W __ FX80.5 8.00 33.110 284.88 | Suttona 1,505.30
0 16086 TRUCK T&TT 0812 800  1.00 20280  17.040 7938 | W  1800% 22580
| Equipment Tetal 1,781.1¢
; ilaterial Changes
Activity Tolsl 5,348.62
Wk Total 5,348.82
e B Subivtal 5,348.82
For Owner/Resident Engineer’s Use Only Acoapied:
Dzll Diii Date of Aster: T Dude:

NTS Unhversal Bill Form 1 e,



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT
= Se—— m s Ty
Clty OFf Salines

. Contrect 9494 Change Oxder 582
Contrector Job: 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Elvee Dr/Hwy 101 Blling Number 78.0
Work Performed By: Granite Rock Company
Deseription of Wesi: Ansiysis _
Labor Charges
| _CroftD _~ EmpoyeoName
L OE OE2 NE Amald
L2 OE OE28 TA Kachel v
k' OE SUP1 JE Martin :
~fLe LBR JARocha -
s OE SUP2 P Romo .
Equipment Charges
D Class Maxg Model Al A2
€5t 15861 TRUCK T&TT 00-06
62 17147 TRUCK T&TT _ 00-08
E0S 17590 TRUCK T&TT 0008
04 16096 TRUCK T&TT  06-12 ! J ; .
1= 17838 TRUCK T&TT _ 06-12 . ; 17.040 179.36 180.10
| 16424 LDRRT DEER 2508J  C2 8.00 61.120 488.96 | Equibment Tot! 1.457.40
Activity Totel 6,223.82
Work Tolal 6,223.52
- L~ 8223.62

For CwmnenResident Engineer's Uss Only
D..ll Di!i Datn of Astion
D_.!!l._ Dal.l..no!.sl Dats Racehed:

1

i
!




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

Clty Of Salinas Codract D114 [Chenge Onder 502 |
Contracior Job: 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Elvee DriHwy 101 { Biing Number . 0.0
Work Perrmed 8y: Granite Rock Compeny ' Repart Date 10/18/2018
Descripion of Work: Ansiysia —r | Perform Date 11/20/2017
Labor Charges . T LaborCharges
crevie __ Employos Neme RTHn  OTHm Susinis  RTRsts  OTRms SubsRaw __ _Extances R7LSGr 3312.64
W OE OE2 NEAmoOM - 800 100 73.920 © 95490 o Sm.cm_ 6 11.00% 364.39
w2 O OE4 ClAmokd v o 8.00 71.080 D+ 588.48 | OTLeher 180.68
jus QESUP1  JEMartn - L 8.00 o 75450 ¥ 803.80; sc  11.00% 21.00
¢ LBRLBLD2 JARocha - o 8% ) 55.810 ' 446.48 | subtomi Labor 3,889.01
(6 OEAPAPPRS _ARomo v == 8.00 83.920 ) 511.36 | gopsistonce 0.00
Les OF SUP2 PRomo B 8.00  1.00 73820 [ 4450 686.85 | oger Expanses 0.00
Equipment Charges ws  3500% 138115
| Equpment D _Ciass  Make Model M A2 RTHm OTHo RTReta  OTRale DeisyFackr Extended | | oo Totel 5,250,418
= 15961 _TRUCKTATT 00-08 o 800  1.00 16.340 13730 — 14445 -
[wa 17580 TRUCK T8TT_ 00-08 - 800 16.340 - 130.72 Equipment Charges
&3 16096 TRUCK T&TT _ 06-12 8.00 20.290 162.32 | Sublotsl 1.511.17
&% 17838 TRUCKTSTT_ 0612 800 100 20290 17.040_ 17938 | W 1500% 22607
s 18088 TRAFA FLAS W — 8w | 2.850 22.80 | Evdomen Toul 1.737.84
=8 17610 LDRRT DEER 710K . 8.00 74.770 598.16 Motorial Charges
& 17118 LDRRT DEER 2485 8.00 ] 4470 27338
_
T&‘& 6,988.00
__-in__ otai 6,988.00
I
. ﬂﬁ 6,088.00
[[Newen [jAseroved for Payment | Dete Actors _ Ciisney ool ————————
[~ Resubmital [~ Rsturned for Comecton Date Recsived: . Date: | BuTow # 6,988.00




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

City Of Salinas Conract 9114 Changs Order : 302
Conbacior Job: 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Elvee DrfHwy 101 Biling Nusrbar 0
Work Perfmed By: Granite Rock Company Report Date 10/18/2018
Desciiption of Worke Analysis ) ﬂrlt!ul 1172002017
Labor Charges Labor Cherges
|___caaD _Employes Neme | RTbrs  OTirs Subelnis RTRss  OTReim SubsRate  Exended | RTLobor 2,588.66
1 CMAPPRSTH EJ Guzman, Jr 8.00 57.340 458.72 | s 11.00% 284.62
L2 CPT XCARF DAL Lightfoot H 8.00 1.00 79.840 105.480 744,98 | oT Laber 10646
0 CPTXCARP S Loyols-lopez 8.00 75.300 60240 | sc  11.00% 11.60
CPTAP APPR 3 | SBanchez Vigh 00 51.730 41384 | suteotat Laber . 2,088.14
L9 CMTMS JRNEY S Senchez Gerca 8.00 58.010 472.08 | suoqpience 0.00
Equipment Chargee Other Expenses 0.00
| Equpment Ches  Mske  Modsl A2 RTHs _ OTHm RiRste  OTRsie Delsy Fecks Eimded | my  3500%  1,04685
i L= _17081 TRUCK T&TT 08- 00 20.290 162.32 Labor Tosal 4,033.99
1 g2 {8387 TRUCK T&TT 00-08 8.60 16.340 130.72
A Bl
"

My 95.00% 4398
Bevipmen Ted 387.00

, | %ﬂ? . —
_ P
OU%% mﬁoﬁo@\a . .c;..

Vork Total 4,370.99

D:Il Di!i Dads of Action:
Dal&sl. D:l._l!nall! [te Raceived:
NTS Universal Bl Form E =

i

f
L
;

5
5




DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

City Of Salinas Contract 9114 Change Order 502
ContraciorJob: 5442 - Sanbom Rd/Eivee Dr/Hwy 101 Billing Namber 81.0
Work Pariormed By: Granite Rock Company Raport Date 10/18/2018
Descripion of Work: Analysis a e Perform Date 4/08/2018
; |Labor Charges e Laber Charges
: Crat D Empioyse Name RTHs  OTHm SubsUnils  RTRats  OTRats  SubsRato Exiended | RT Labor 2,148.40
;9" CPTXCARF DL Lightioot v 8.00 1.00 79.840 105.460 74498 | 8¢ 11.00% 236.10
92 CPT XCARP S Loyols-Lopez 8.00 75.300 602.40 | OT Labor 105.48
L% CPTAP APCA4 J Sanchez Vigil 8.00 54.050 43240 | sc  11.00% 11.80
: CMTMS JRNEY SSanchezGeria =~ 8.00 50.010 472.08 | susotal Labor 2,489.56
: | Equipment Charges Bubelstence 0.00
. | Equipmentid Class  Make  Model Al_A2 RTHs  OTHam RTRsts _ OTRste Delay Factor Extonded | Ograr Expansss . 0.00
i, | = 17081 TRUCK TATT _ 06-12 8.00 24.960 : 19084 | w o as00%  gr4ms
o 02 16337 TRUCK T&TT 0006 8.00 22.020 176.16 | | e votat 3,374.41
o] o 18267 FKLFT FLT _ 120-180 8.00 54.760 438.00
Subtotel 814.00
MW 15.00% 12210
Equipmsent Total 936.10
Materia) Charges
Activity Total . 4,310.51
Work Total 4,310.89
_.u|| — _ B Subiotai - 4,310.51
" For OwnerfResident Engineer’s Use Only Accepted: =
Dzl.u- _H_iﬂlii Daile of Action: Cugtomar Dete:
[[JResubmieat || Retumed for Comection | Date Recelve: Contractar outs: B0 Tol + 4,310.51
— e g

NTB Universal Bl Form




SWPPP

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT
City Of Salinas Contract: 9114 Change Order 022
Contractor Job: 5442 - Sanborn Rd/Elvee Dr/Hwy 101 Cost Code: 940022 Billing Number 121.0
work Performed By: Granite Rock Company Report Date 1/03/2019
Description of Work: SWPPP Perform Date 12/21/2018
Labor Charges .@ﬂn} g Labor Charges
Craft/Level Employee Name RTHrs  OTHrs SubsUnits  RTRate  OT Rate _ Subs Rate Extended | RT Labor 1,369.20
Lot OE SUP1 Joseph Martin 4.00 77.800 o __q,.. 311.20 | sc 11.00% 150.61
L2 |BR LBLD2 Juan Rocha 8.00 57.460 7K 459.68 | OT Labor 0.00
L3 OE OE3 Roger Zamora Rocha 8.00 74.790 | & . 598.32
Equipment Charges Subtotal Labor 1,519.81
Equipment 1D Class Make Model A1 A2 RT Hrs OT Hrs RT Rate OT Rate Delay Factor Extended | gybsistence 0.00
E01T 17590 TRUCK T&TT 00-06 4.00 22.020 88.08 | oiher Expenses 0.00
E02 17838 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 8.00 24.980 199.84 | u 35.00% 531.93
Labor Total 2,051.74
Equipment Charges
Subtotal 287.92
MU 15.00% 43.19
Equipment Total 331.11
Material Charges
Activity Total 2,382.85
Work Total 2,382.85
Bill Subtotal 2,382.85
For Owner/Resident Engineer's Use Only Accepted:
D New Bill D Approved for Payment Date of Action: Customer: Date:
D Resubmittal D Returned for Correction Date Received: s e T— Bill Total + N.umnm 5
NTS Universal Bill Form Page 1 TV ewbils, com




